## AN ACT TO ESTABLISH MUTUELLE DE MICROFINANCE (QUÉBEC)

Section 11

## AMENDMENT:

Replace "business or affairs" in the second paragraph by "affairs".

Algeli

## AN ACT TO ESTABLISH MUTUELLE DE MICROFINANCE (QUÉBEC)

## Section 20

## **AMENDMENT:**

- 1. Replace "requires confirmation" in the first paragraph by "must be approved".
- 2. Replace "also require confirmation" in the second paragraph by "must also be approved".

Alors

## AN ACT TO ESTABLISH MUTUELLE DE MICROFINANCE (QUÉBEC)

Section 40

#### **AMENDMENT:**

Replace "in a daily or weekly newspaper" in the first paragraph by "in at least one daily or weekly newspaper".

Algebei Mg

## AN ACT TO ESTABLISH MUTUELLE DE MICROFINANCE (QUÉBEC)

## Section 54

## AMENDMENT:

Replace "convicted" in subparagraph 5 of the second paragraph by "found guilty".

Algeli

## AN ACT TO ESTABLISH MUTUELLE DE MICROFINANCE (QUÉBEC)

## Section 60

## AMENDMENT:

- 1. Replace "business and affairs" in the first paragraph by "affairs".
- 2. Replace "affairs" in the second paragraph by "internal affairs".

Algebi

## AN ACT TO ESTABLISH MUTUELLE DE MICROFINANCE (QUÉBEC)

Section 67

## AMENDMENT:

Insert "the votes cast by" after "majority of".

Alphi